Trade and Business Membership Accountability Report

2024 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments'

Trade/Business Association
American Gas Association (AGA)
American Indian Chamber of Commerce California
American Petroleum Institute
Association of Corporate Counsel
Association of Edison llluminating Companies
Bioenergy Association Of California
Building Industry Association of San Diego
Building Industry Association of Southern California
Business Council for Sustainable Energy
California Asian Pacific Chamber Of Commerce
California Building Industry Association
California Business Roundtable
California Carbon Solutions Coalition
California Chamber of Commerce
California Council for Environmental and Economic Balance
California Electric Transportation Coalition
California Hydrogen Business Council
California Restaurant Association
California Taxpayers' Association
California Trucking Association
California Utilities Emergency Association
Center for Liquefied Natural Gas
Central City Association of Los Angeles
Central Valley Business Federation
Clean Hydrogen Future Coalition
Council of the Americas
Downtown San Diego Partnership
East County Economic Development Council
Edison Electric Institute
Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance
Energy Solutions Center
Institute of Heating & Air Conditioning Industries
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America
Large-Scale Solar Association
Los Angeles Area Chamber Of Commerce
Los Angeles County Business Federation
Mobility 21 Transportation Coalition
National Association of Women Business Owners (NAWBO) - California
National Petroleum Council
North American Energy Standards Board
North American Transmission Forum
Northeast Gas Association
Orange County Business Council
Pipeline Association for Public Awareness
Responsible Energy San Diego
San Diego Athena
San Diego County Taxpayers Association
San Diego Port Tenants Association
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce
San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation
San Diego Tourism Authority
Southwest Power Pool Inc.
Texas Taxpayers and Research Association
The Chamber Southwest Louisiana
The Latino Caucus of California Counties
The Transport Project
U.S. Chamber of Commerce
US LNG Association
Valley Industry and Commerce Association
Western Energy Institute
Western States and Tribal Nations
Grand Total

7 R S T S S S S S S S S V2 S U S S S S V2 S ¥ S 0 S U S S SV S V2 SR V2 S V2 S U S ¥ S S S S S V2 S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S S S V2 S V2 S V2 SV S ¥ S S S SV R 2 S V2 SV, S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ SR 7 SV S 7 SV S V2 SR V2 SRV, SRV, SV, SRV 8

Membership Dues/Payments2

1,257,400
31,500
68,100
54,300
24,600
34,700
42,300
108,100
61,500
57,500
20,000
20,000
60,000
78,300
112,500
85,300
472,000
41,500
133,400
23,900
40,000
165,000
46,000
150,000
40,000
35,000
42,300
24,000
1,015,000
35,000
42,200
212,800
152,600
45,000
80,000
68,000
32,600
32,500
66,700
24,000
70,700
93,400
36,500
89,300
655,900
35,000
32,500
21,700
121,000
92,500
32,500
35,900
35,000
30,000
30,000
66,200
786,700
50,000
40,000
114,400
55,000
7,659,800

T R ¥ ¥ ¥ R Y T ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y ¥ S ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y V2 S Vo o ¥ ¥ ¥ VR Y TV ¥ ¥ ¥ Y R V2 S V¥ ¥ V2 T Vs ¥ e ¥ ¥ I ¥ S ¥ VR ¥ S ¥ ¥ R ¥ RV R V2 S V2 S Vs S ¥ eV R V2 S Vo S Vo RV R VS

Lobbying Expenditur(-.‘s3
54,000

6,800

5,800

10,300
600
5,200
2,000
60,000
13,800
2,000
29,900
24,000
100
5,700
4,100

13,200
1,800
5,000

20,000
1,800

100

160,300

4,200
200

11,300
344,700
10,000
200
2,800
854,700

IRS Form*
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990-N°
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing®
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
N/A7
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing®
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing
Form 990 Filing


https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/130431590_202212_990O_2023120722087218.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/954552148_202212_990O_2024011122216356.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/130433430_202212_990O_2023120722081714.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/521267965_202209_990O_2023091321687034.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/130453115_202212_990O_2023120722081048.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/461291475_202112_990O_2023050921181854.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951545255_202212_990O_2023120722081903.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/952507082_202212_990O_2023120122040759.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/521801630_202212_990O_2023120722084617.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/383737264_202212_990O_2023121222093036.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/941476233_202212_990O_2023121222092852.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/953234094_202212_990O_2023121222091165.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/app/eos/details/
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/940361980_202209_990O_2023110921900855.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/942210145_202212_990O_2023082521546527.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/680304008_202112_990O_2023020120879147.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/330757559_202212_990O_2023120722085884.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951241045_202212_990O_2023111421918236.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/950598420_202112_990O_2023050821167679.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951028780_202306_990O_2024020822274082.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/680399208_202206_990O_2023060821409566.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/520823671_202212_990O_2023120122040927.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/950691090_202212_990O_2023120722083921.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/841874980_202212_990O_2023111321909820.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/863514289_202212_990O_2023112922017994.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/530184107_202212_990O_2023120722078509.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951729734_202206_990O_2023071021475115.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/330047997_202206_990O_2023030321020366.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/130659550_202212_990O_2023121222091379.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/264320287_202212_990O_2023103121816432.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/541825542_202212_990O_2023082521545120.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/956092523_202212_990O_2023121222093754.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/730529079_202212_990O_2023112922017811.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/262719664_202212_990O_2023120722087826.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/950947860_202212_990O_2023120722079480.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/260295348_202212_990O_2023111321909816.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/270316520_202212_990O_2023082521546416.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/954582050_202106_990EO_2022061520170808.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/530182304_202112_990O_2023030221002257.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/760451850_202212_990O_2023120722082620.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/270570089_202212_990O_2023120122041860.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/041662000_202112_990O_2023030120999549.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/237084107_202212_990O_2023121222091156.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/201490648_202112_990O_2023030321021860.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/261656541_202112_990O_2023020320897299.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951445921_202212_990O_2023082521550943.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/931003997_202212_990O_2023082521543311.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951184680_202212_990O_2023110921903210.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/952406199_202212_990O_2023121222093512.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/951812810_202306_990O_2024050722380406.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/710748158_202212_990O_2023121222090174.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/741807666_202212_990O_2023121222092923.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/720233565_202212_990O_2023111321908148.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/825396760_202112_990EO_2023020620910645.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/521588725_202212_990O_2023120122042744.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/530045720_202212_990O_2023121222090769.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/842940648_202212_990O_2023120722087184.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/237182039_202212_990O_2023090621627053.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/931068802_202209_990O_2023060221360198.pdf
https://apps.irs.gov/pub/epostcard/cor/834543044_202312_990O_2024052122403857.pdf

! Membership payments and lobbying expenditures have been rounded to the nearest hundred.

? Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of $20,000 or more made to 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) business and trade associations in the indicated time period. Does not
include Oncor memberships.

3 Portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association.

* Reflects the latest publicly available links to each assocations' Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990 tax filing.

*To retrieve, click the provided link and enter EIN 88-4345047.

®Asa part of The Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA), Center for Liquefied Natural Gas (CLNG) is included in the NGSA Form 990 filing.

7 Responsible Energy San Diego is a 501(c)(4) nonprofit organization and primarily formed as a ballot measure committee sponsored by SDG&E that educates the public on
ballot measures and other efforts relating to municipalization of energy services in the City of San Diego. Due to its recent establishment, the organization’s tax filings are

not yet due.
& The Transport Project was previously referred to as Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition, as shown in the linked Form 990 Filing.



