## Trade and Business Membership Accountability Report 2024 U.S. Trade Association and Business Membership Payments<sup>1</sup>

Trade/Business Association	Membe	ership Dues/Payments <sup>2</sup>		Lobbying Expenditures <sup>3</sup>	IRS Form <sup>4</sup>
American Gas Association (AGA)	\$	1,257,400	\$	54,000	Form 990 Filing
American Indian Chamber of Commerce California	\$	31,500	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
American Petroleum Institute	\$	68,100		6,800	Form 990 Filing
Association of Corporate Counsel	\$	54,300	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Association of Edison Illuminating Companies	\$	24,600	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Bioenergy Association Of California	\$	34,700	\$	5,800	Form 990 Filing
Building Industry Association of San Diego	\$	42,300	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Building Industry Association of Southern California	\$	108,100	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Business Council for Sustainable Energy	\$	61,500	\$	10,300	Form 990 Filing
California Asian Pacific Chamber Of Commerce	\$	57,500	\$	600	Form 990 Filing
California Building Industry Association	\$	20,000	\$	5,200	Form 990 Filing
California Business Roundtable California Carbon Solutions Coalition	\$	20,000	\$	2,000	Form 990 Filing
	\$ \$	60,000	\$ ¢	60,000	Form 990-N°
California Chamber of Commerce California Council for Environmental and Economic Balance	\$ \$	78,300 112,500	\$ \$	13,800	Form 990 Filing Form 990 Filing
California Electric Transportation Coalition	\$ \$	85,300	ې \$	2,000 29,900	Form 990 Filing
California Hydrogen Business Council	\$	472,000	ې \$	29,900	Form 990 Filing
California Restaurant Association	\$	472,000	ې \$	24,000 100	Form 990 Filing
California Taxpayers' Association	\$	133,400	\$	5,700	Form 990 Filing
California Trucking Association	\$	23,900	\$	4,100	Form 990 Filing
California Utilities Emergency Association	\$	40,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Center for Liquefied Natural Gas	\$	165,000	\$	13,200	Form 990 Filing <sup>6</sup>
Central City Association of Los Angeles	\$	46,000	\$	1,800	Form 990 Filing
Central Valley Business Federation	\$	150,000	\$	5,000	Form 990 Filing
Clean Hydrogen Future Coalition	\$	40,000	\$	20,000	Form 990 Filing
Council of the Americas	\$	35,000	\$	1,800	Form 990 Filing
Downtown San Diego Partnership	\$	42,300	\$	100	Form 990 Filing
East County Economic Development Council	\$	24,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Edison Electric Institute	\$	1,015,000	\$	160,300	Form 990 Filing
Electric Utility Industry Sustainable Supply Chain Alliance	\$	35,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Energy Solutions Center	\$	42,200	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Institute of Heating & Air Conditioning Industries	\$	212,800	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Interstate Natural Gas Association of America	\$	152,600	\$	27,500	Form 990 Filing
Large-Scale Solar Association	\$	45,000	\$	6,800	Form 990 Filing
Los Angeles Area Chamber Of Commerce	\$	80,000	\$	2,100	Form 990 Filing
Los Angeles County Business Federation	\$	68,000	\$	5,500	Form 990 Filing
Mobility 21 Transportation Coalition	\$	32,600	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
National Association of Women Business Owners (NAWBO) - California	\$	32,500	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
National Petroleum Council	\$	66,700	\$	2,000	Form 990 Filing
North American Energy Standards Board	\$	24,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
North American Transmission Forum	\$	70,700	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Northeast Gas Association	\$	93,400	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
Orange County Business Council	\$	36,500		1,300	Form 990 Filing
Pipeline Association for Public Awareness	\$	89,300		-	Form 990 Filing
Responsible Energy San Diego	\$	655,900	\$ ¢	-	N/A <sup>7</sup>
San Diego Athena	\$	35,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
San Diego County Taxpayers Association	\$	32,500		-	Form 990 Filing
San Diego Port Tenants Association	\$ \$	21,700	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation	\$ \$	121,000	\$	9,600	Form 990 Filing Form 990 Filing
San Diego Tourism Authority	\$ \$	92,500 32,500	\$ \$	-	Form 990 Filing
Southwest Power Pool Inc.	\$	35,900	\$		Form 990 Filing
Texas Taxpayers and Research Association	\$ \$	35,000	ې \$	- 4,200	Form 990 Filing
The Chamber Southwest Louisiana	\$	30,000	ې \$	4,200	Form 990 Filing
The Latino Caucus of California Counties	\$	30,000	\$	-	Form 990 Filing
The Transport Project	\$	66,200	\$	11,300	Form 990 Filing <sup>8</sup>
U.S. Chamber of Commerce	\$	786,700	\$	344,700	Form 990 Filing
US LNG Association	\$	50,000	\$	10,000	Form 990 Filing
	\$	40,000	\$	200	Form 990 Filing
valley industry and commerce Association					
Valley Industry and Commerce Association Western Energy Institute	\$	114,400	\$		Form 990 Filing
				- 2,800	

<sup>2</sup> Reflects U.S. membership dues and payments of \$20,000 or more made to 501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) business and trade associations in the indicated time period. Does not include Oncor memberships.

- <sup>3</sup> Portion of membership dues attributable to lobbying expenditure, as reported to the company by each association.
- <sup>4</sup> Reflects the latest publicly available links to each assocations' Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990 tax filing.
- <sup>5</sup> To retrieve, click the provided link and enter EIN 88-4345047.
- <sup>6</sup> As a part of The Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA), Center for Liquefied Natural Gas (CLNG) is included in the NGSA Form 990 filing.

<sup>7</sup> Responsible Energy San Diego is a 501(c)(4) nonprofit organization and primarily formed as a ballot measure committee sponsored by SDG&E that educates the public on ballot measures and other efforts relating to municipalization of energy services in the City of San Diego. Due to its recent establishment, the organization's tax filings are not yet due.

<sup>8</sup> The Transport Project was previously referred to as Natural Gas Vehicle Coalition, as shown in the linked Form 990 Filing.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Membership payments and lobbying expenditures have been rounded to the nearest hundred.